
Sporting Clays 2018 Weekly Report for Week 10 
July 11, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 4  1 vs 3  5 vs 7  6 vs 8 
 

Team 1: Legion of Doom 
 

Score: 112.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dan Darwitz  17 13.67 6.5 23.0 14.00 6.3 10 0  140 
  Ryan Frazier  12 10.78 8.6 20.6 10.90 8.5 10 0  109 
  Don Hemauer  18 19.11 2.7 20.7 19.00 2.8 10 0  190 
*A.J. Houle  21 19.56 2.4 23.0 19.70 2.3 10 0  197 
  Cord Houle  22 17.89 3.6 23.0 18.30 3.3 10 0  183 
  Linc Linc   7.00 11.2  7.00 11.2 1 0  7 
  Dylan McDonald  19 18.33 3.3 22.3 18.40 3.2 10 0  184 
  Dave Miller        0 0  0 
  Stacy Stacy   8.50 10.2  8.50 10.2 4 0  34 
  James Wint  15 15.44 5.3 20.3 15.40 5.3 10 0  154 
 
 

Team 2: TBD 
 

Score: 83.7 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jillian Fagerness   6.83 11.3  8.20 10.4 5 0  41 
  Jon Fagerness   8.80 9.9  8.80 9.9 5 0  44 
*Stan Fagerness  19 17.56 3.8 22.8 17.70 3.7 10 0  177 
  Luke Kolstad   16.11 4.8  16.11 4.8 9 0  145 
  Rob Kolstad   13.11 6.9  13.11 6.9 9 0  118 
  Diego Meraz  6 8.88 9.9 15.9 8.56 10.1 9 0  77 
  Liz Meraz  12 6.00 11.9 23.0 6.75 11.4 8 0  54 
  Matt Olmon   11.56 8.0  11.56 8.0 9 0  104 
 



Sporting Clays 2018 Weekly Report for Week 10 
July 11, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 4  1 vs 3  5 vs 7  6 vs 8 
 

Team 3: Wild Wings of Oneka 
 

Score: 109.3 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Cermak   5.00 12.6  5.00 12.6 1 0  5 
  Bob Hinze   8.50 10.2  8.50 10.2 4 0  34 
  Don Schwartz  13 11.57 8.0 21.0 11.75 7.9 8 0  94 
  Jack Schwartz  17 16.67 4.4 21.4 16.70 4.4 10 0  167 
  Jeff Schwartz        0 0  0 
  Ray Schwartz  15 11.67 7.9 22.9 12.14 7.6 7 0  85 
  Steve Schwartz  16 16.00 4.9 20.9 16.00 4.9 10 0  160 
*Jack Tschida        0 0  0 
  Jerry Vandelac  18 15.88 5.0 23.0 16.11 4.8 9 0  145 
 
 

Team 4: Slingin' Lead 
 

Score: 116.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Anderson  14 15.11 5.5 19.5 15.00 5.6 10 0  150 
  Tim Ash  16 17.33 4.0 20.0 17.20 4.1 10 0  172 
*Dan Deeb  20 18.11 3.4 23.0 18.30 3.3 10 0  183 
  Drew Goodlin  24 20.78 1.6 24.0 21.10 1.3 10 0  211 
  Corey Hanson  15 11.50 8.1 23.0 11.89 7.8 9 0  107 
  Steve Rodgers  18 15.00 5.6 23.0 15.33 5.4 9 0  138 
  Tyson Schmidtke  11 13.00 7.0 18.0 12.71 7.2 7 0  89 
  Jason Vanderburk  22 19.00 2.8 23.0 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Jesse Whiteside  22 21.11 1.3 23.0 21.20 1.3 10 0  212 
 



Sporting Clays 2018 Weekly Report for Week 10 
July 11, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 4  1 vs 3  5 vs 7  6 vs 8 
 

Team 5: Raiders 
 

Score: 112.4 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jaime Born  15 10.33 8.9 23.0 10.80 8.5 10 0  108 
  Matt Born  23 17.11 4.1 23.0 17.70 3.7 10 0  177 
  Tim Born  15 13.33 6.8 21.8 13.50 6.7 10 0  135 
*Randall Clark  9 10.78 8.6 17.6 10.60 8.7 10 0  106 
  Arden Koosmann  11 8.56 10.1 21.1 8.80 9.9 10 0  88 
  Terry Niles  16 15.00 5.6 21.6 15.10 5.5 10 0  151 
  Justin Wygralak  19 14.11 6.2 23.0 14.60 5.9 10 0  146 
 
 

Team 6: RMS Breaking Wind 
 

Score: 112.8 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brent Brent  19 14.00 6.3 23.0 14.50 6.0 10 0  145 
  Bruce Bruce  14 11.67 7.9 21.9 11.90 7.8 10 0  119 
  Craig Craig  16 13.75 6.5 22.5 14.00 6.3 9 0  126 
  Dave Dave  16 14.11 6.2 22.2 14.30 6.1 10 0  143 
  Gene Gene  16 14.22 6.1 22.1 14.40 6.0 10 0  144 
  Jeff Jeff  13 12.22 7.5 20.5 12.30 7.5 10 0  123 
  Chuck K  9 11.00 8.4 17.4 10.80 8.5 10 0  108 
  Mike Mike  11 11.33 8.2 19.2 11.30 8.2 10 0  113 
  Chuck Q  21 15.56 5.2 23.0 16.10 4.8 10 0  161 
*Ryan Ryan  18 17.44 3.9 21.9 17.50 3.9 10 0  175 
 



Sporting Clays 2018 Weekly Report for Week 10 
July 11, 2018 

Pairings: 2 vs 4  1 vs 3  5 vs 7  6 vs 8 
 

Team 7: Dead Air 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alec Beigle   7.43 10.9  7.43 10.9 7 0  52 
  Tim Bertrand  17 12.75 7.2 23.0 13.22 6.8 9 0  119 
*Trevor Hicks  16 9.89 9.2 23.0 10.50 8.8 10 0  105 
  Danny Lindsey  13 8.00 10.5 23.0 8.50 10.2 10 0  85 
  Eric Mlsna  16 12.44 7.4 23.0 12.80 7.1 10 0  128 
  Nick Nick  9 9.13 9.7 18.7 9.11 9.7 9 0  82 
  Glenn Oslin  14 12.44 7.4 21.4 12.60 7.3 10 0  126 
  Jacy Quandrud  14 7.56 10.8 23.0 8.20 10.4 10 0  82 
  Ryan Sass  15 13.33 6.8 21.8 13.50 6.7 10 0  135 
  Mitch Wilkenson        0 0  0 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 108.7 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Sporting Clays 2018 Team Standings through week 10 
 
Team 1 Legion of Doom 8.0 
Team 6 RMS Breaking Wind 6.0 
Team 4 Slingin' Lead 6.0 
Team 7 Dead Air 4.0 
Team 5 Raiders 4.0 
Team 8 League average 2.0 
Team 3 Wild Wings of Oneka 2.0 
Team 2 TBD 0.0 
 



Sporting Clays 2018 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 10 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Jesse Whiteside 212 21.20 10 0 Slingin' Lead 
Drew Goodlin 211 21.10 10 0 Slingin' Lead 
A.J. Houle 197 19.70 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Don Hemauer 190 19.00 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Dylan McDonald 184 18.40 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Cord Houle 183 18.30 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Dan Deeb 183 18.30 10 0 Slingin' Lead 
Stan Fagerness 177 17.70 10 0 TBD 
Matt Born 177 17.70 10 0 Raiders 
Ryan Ryan 175 17.50 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Tim Ash 172 17.20 10 0 Slingin' Lead 
Jack Schwartz 167 16.70 10 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Chuck Q 161 16.10 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Steve Schwartz 160 16.00 10 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
James Wint 154 15.40 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Terry Niles 151 15.10 10 0 Raiders 
Mike Anderson 150 15.00 10 0 Slingin' Lead 
Justin Wygralak 146 14.60 10 0 Raiders 
Brent Brent 145 14.50 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jerry Vandelac 145 16.11 9 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Luke Kolstad 145 16.11 9 0 TBD 
Gene Gene 144 14.40 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Dave Dave 143 14.30 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Dan Darwitz 140 14.00 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Steve Rodgers 138 15.33 9 0 Slingin' Lead 
Ryan Sass 135 13.50 10 0 Dead Air 
Tim Born 135 13.50 10 0 Raiders 
Eric Mlsna 128 12.80 10 0 Dead Air 
Glenn Oslin 126 12.60 10 0 Dead Air 
Craig Craig 126 14.00 9 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Jeff Jeff 123 12.30 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Tim Bertrand 119 13.22 9 0 Dead Air 
Bruce Bruce 119 11.90 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Rob Kolstad 118 13.11 9 0 TBD 
Mike Mike 113 11.30 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 
Ryan Frazier 109 10.90 10 0 Legion of Doom 
Jaime Born 108 10.80 10 0 Raiders 
Chuck K 108 10.80 10 0 RMS Breaking Wind 



Corey Hanson 107 11.89 9 0 Slingin' Lead 
Randall Clark 106 10.60 10 0 Raiders 
Trevor Hicks 105 10.50 10 0 Dead Air 
Matt Olmon 104 11.56 9 0 TBD 
Don Schwartz 94 11.75 8 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Tyson Schmidtke 89 12.71 7 0 Slingin' Lead 
Arden Koosmann 88 8.80 10 0 Raiders 
Ray Schwartz 85 12.14 7 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Danny Lindsey 85 8.50 10 0 Dead Air 
Nick Nick 82 9.11 9 0 Dead Air 
Jacy Quandrud 82 8.20 10 0 Dead Air 
Diego Meraz 77 8.56 9 0 TBD 
Jason Vanderburk 60 20.00 3 0 Slingin' Lead 
Liz Meraz 54 6.75 8 0 TBD 
Alec Beigle 52 7.43 7 0 Dead Air 
Jon Fagerness 44 8.80 5 0 TBD 
Jillian Fagerness 41 8.20 5 0 TBD 
Stacy Stacy 34 8.50 4 0 Legion of Doom 
Bob Hinze 34 8.50 4 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Linc Linc 7 7.00 1 0 Legion of Doom 
Dave Cermak 5 5.00 1 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Mitch Wilkenson 0 0.00 0 0 Dead Air 
Jeff Schwartz 0 0.00 0 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
Dave Miller 0 0.00 0 0 Legion of Doom 
Jack Tschida 0 0.00 0 0 Wild Wings of Oneka 
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